
 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, invites 
sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be closed at the 
respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box 

available for this purpose at Administration Department in the State Pharmaceuticals 

Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids. 
         

SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 

 

TENDER NO/ 

BID REFERENCE 

CLOSING 

DATE 

CLOSING 

TIME 

ITEM 

(Refer SPC Web site) 

QUANTITY  

 

DHS/RS/RQ/116/21 

 

03.12.2021 2.00 P.M. SR NO: 14003402 

Aspirating Needles 

SIZE 17g X 100 mm 
 

3,700 Ndls  

DHS/RS/RQ/156/20 
 

02.12.2021 2.00 P.M. SR NO: 13804401 
Pencil Point Spinal Needles 27G 

0.5mm ID x  50mm, without 

guide needle (20G). 
 

 
1000 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/117/21 

 
 

03.12.2021 2.00 P.M. SR NO: 13001605 

Hydroxy Appetite Implant, size 
18mm, sterile. 

 

185 Nos. 

LAB ITEMS 

 

Tender No 

 

Closing 

date 

Closing 

time 
 

SR/Item Qty 

DHS/RL/82SR/21 26.11.2021 02.30 P.M. 1/42990502 

Rapid Drug Test kit for the qualitative detection of 

Drugs of Abuse or their metabolites of human 

urine.  One screen 12 panel for qualitative 

detection of following drugs  

THC : Cocaine-Amphetamine-Methamphetamine-

Morphine-Fentanly Barbiturates-Benzodiazephene-

Tramadol/MDMA 

Tricycliantidepressants/Methadone Cut off levels 

(ng/ml) 

THC : 50ng/ml) – Cocaine : 300 ng/ml) – 

Amphetamine : 300ng/ml) – Methamphetamine : 

300ng/ml) 

Morphine : 300 bg/ml – Fentanyl : 20ng/ml) _ 

Barbiturates : 300ng/ml) – Benzodiazephene : 

300ng/ml – Tramadol : 100 ng/ml) / MDMA : 

500ng/ml) Pregabaline : 500ng/ml) Ketamine : 

300ng/ml 

  

20,000 kits  

 



RQ PAPER ADVERTISEMENT “SUNDAY OBSERVER” 07.11.2021 
TENDER NO. SPC/LAB/05WKL/21 CLOSING ON  25.11.2021 

------------------------------------------------------------- 
Please be note that the Tender No. of the above tender is erroneously mentioned in the paper advertisement on 

07.11.2021 as SPC/RL/05WKL/21.  It should be corrected to read as SPC/LAB/05WKL/21. 
 

Sorry for the inconvenience caused.  
 

SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 
 

Tender No. 
 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item Quantity 

DHS/RSS/RQ/2/22 01.12.2021 2.00 pm Percutaneous Introducer Set, long sheath, Mullin 
type or similar, size 8F, 60cm - 80cm length, should 

accept a guidewire of size 0.89mm (0.035") diameter 

or above, sterile. 
 

50 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/155/21 08.12.2021 2.00 pm Detachable Embolization Coil, 10 3D shape, size 
16mm diameter x 30cm length, sterile. One 

compatible Micro Catheter should be supplied for 

each 5 Nos of coils. 
 

70 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/156/21 08.12.2021 2.00 pm Surgical Sutures 
 

Pls. refer 
RQ item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/157/21 24.11.2021 2.00 pm Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) Set 
 

150,000 
Sets 

DHS/RSS/RQ/143/20 08.12.2021 2.00 pm Dental Consumables 
 

Pls. refer 
RQ item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/232/19 08.12.2021 2.00 pm Nephroscope Telescope in various sizes 
 

Pls. refer 
RQ item list 

 

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of 

the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, 

Sri Lanka.   
  

Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 

of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the 
award.  
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  

NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA. 
 

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008   

FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582495 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk / pharma.manager@spc.lk 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 

 
GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 

On behalf of 

CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  
NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 

SRI LANKA. 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk
mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk


 

 


